

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014
In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4643 of 1990

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2018

With

F/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 18461 of 2018

With

F/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 18465 of 2018

With

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1137 of 2015

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17317 of 2013

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1438 of 2016

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15550 of 2012

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 382 of 2018

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21698 of 2017

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 954 of 2017

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19389 of 2016

=====

LALJIBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL

Versus

DHARAMPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLI

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 28/06/2018

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)

Office objections to be removed on or before 12.7.2018, failing which, the concerned matter shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(R.SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

A.M. PIRZADA