

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4643 of 1990
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2014
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014

=====

LALJIBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL-SINCE DECD.THROUGH L.H.

Versus

DHARAMPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLI & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 21/01/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI)

Put up on 5.2.2021 as prayed by learned counsel for the appellant.

(DR. VINEET KOTHARI,J)

(GITA GOPI,J)

NAIR SMITA V.