

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4643 of 1990

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2014

In

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014

=====

LALJIBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL-SINCE DECD.THROUGH L.H.

Versus

DHARAMPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLI & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MIHIR THAKORE, Senior Counsel with

MR KV SHELAT, Counsel for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PERCY KAVINA, Senior Counsel with

MR.HIREN M MODI, Counsel for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 19/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE VINEET KOTHARI)

Mr. Dipen Desai, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Bank may take instructions as to whether the Respondent Bank would be satisfied with the amount which they fetched as the auction price for the agricultural land in question, if the Appellant wants to pay the same amount to the

Respondent Bank.

The case set up against the Respondent Bank is that they did not comply with mandatory provisions while undertaking the auction of the land in favour of a third party.

List on **02.08.2021**.

(DR. VINEET KOTHARI,J)

(B.N. KARIA, J)

Bharat