

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4643 of 1990**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2014
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014**

=====

LALJIBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL-SINCE DECD.THROUGH L.H.

Versus

DHARAMPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLI & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

**MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 19/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

At the request of learned advocates Mr. Hiren Modi as well
as Mr. Dipen Desai for the respondents, stand over to 2.2.2022.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN