

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4643 of 1990

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2014

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014

=====

LALJIBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL-SINCE DECD.THROUGH L.H. & ORS.

Versus

DHARAMPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR KV SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BHARAT JANI(352) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.HIREN M MODI(3732) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.

JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 11/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

The order-sheet indicates that there are repeated leave-note and sick-note of the counsel appearing for the parties. The matter is more than 10 years old. We are not inclined to adjourn the matter for long. No one is present on behalf of the respondents. We post the matter on 18.06.2025 making it clear that no leave-note or sick-note would be honoured.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA