

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/4643/1990****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2014****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1198 of 2014**

=====

LALJIBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL-SINCE DECD.THROUGH L.H. &
ORS.

Versus

DHARAMPUR SEVA SAHKARI MANDLI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/

REPRESENTATIVES for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MIHIR JOSHI, SR. ADVOCATE assisted by MR KV
SHELAT(834) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PERCY KAVINA, SR. ADVOCATE assisted by MR.HIREN M
MODI(3732) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**Date : 19/08/2026****ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Considering the nature of the controversy before us and in view of the submissions made by the learned counsels for the parties, we refer this matter to the MED-ARB Centre of the Gujarat High Court Arbitration Center where the mediators well-versed in commercial matters are empanelled. The notice to the parties of the date fixed before the learned mediator be intimated through their learned advocates

appearing in the present matter.

List along with the mediation report.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BIJOY B. PILLAI

(D.N.RAY,J)